Warrants as per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, to the below mentioned allottee(s) (“Proposed 
Allottees”) for cash at an issue price of Rs. 31/- (Rupees Thirty-One only) (including a 
premium of Rs. 21/- (Rupees Twenty-One only) per Warrant) (Warrant Issue Price”) 
aggregating up to Rs. 12,40,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve  Crore  Forty Lakhs only), which may 
be exercised in one or more tranches during the period commencing from the date of 
allotment of the Warrants until expiry of 18 (Eighteen) months by way of preferential 
issue, in accordance with the terms of the Warrants as set out herein, and in the

[...]

which may be exercised in one or more tranches during the  period commencing from the 
date of allotment of the Warrants until expiry of 18 (eighteen) months, at an issue price of 
Rs. 31/- (Rupees Thirty-One only) (including premium of Rs. 21/- (Rupees Twenty-One 
Only)) per warrant aggregating up to Rs 12,40,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve  Crore  Forty 
Lakhs  only), for cash with a right to the warrant holders to apply for and be allotted 1 
(One) Equity Share of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company 
(“Equity shares”) to the below mentioned allottee(s) (“Proposed allottees”) in such